



# सीमा शुल्क (निवारक) के आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

55-17-3, सी-14, 2 तल, औद्योगिक एस्टेट, ऑटो नगर, विजयवाड़ा – 520 007 55-17-3, C-14, 2nd Floor, Road No.2, Industrial Estate, Autonagar, Vijayawada – 520 007

फोन / Phone: 0866-2551261 फैक्स / Fax: 0866-2551156

CUS/2383/2022-TECH-O/O COMMR-CCP-VIJAYAWADA

## PUBLIC NOTICE No.09 /2022 - CUSTOMS

Dated: . .2022

Sub:-Introduction of Customs Brokers Licensing Management System (CBLMS) - Regarding.

#### &&&&&

Attention of all the Customs Brokers, Importers, Exporters, General Trade and other stakeholders is invited to the newly introduced *Customs Brokers Licensing Management System* (CBLMS) online portal.

- 2. As a part of the CBIC's endeavor to digitize its business processes and to enhance trade facilitation, Mumbai Customs Zone-I is entrusted with the responsibility of developing CBLMS portal which will act as a central platform for managing the Customs Broker's licensing processes with end-to-end IT integration and smart automation with directory of Customs Brokers and their card-holders nationally across the country, the status of the licenses including suspension, location-wise and at all-India level in an application that captures the life-cycle of a Customs Broker from application onwards. The project is being launched with an aim to minimize the physical interface, to bring uniformity in procedures, to process applications in time and to bring in accountability. With the implementation of CBLMS, the process of management of the Customs Brokers will become completely online.
- 3. CBLMS portal is being developed in two phases and as a part of first phase, it has been decided to implement the Customs Brokers (CB) Profile module of the CBLMS project which entails the integration and validation of data of existing Customs Brokers falling under the jurisdiction of Customs Commissionerate (Preventive), Vijayawada in the CBLMS portal. Therefore, all the Customs Brokers

who were issued licenses by the Pr. Commissioner / Commissioner, Custom Commissionerate (Preventive), Vijayawada are requested to create their profiles on CBLMS portal vide the Link: cblms.gov.in. Login ID and Password for logging in to the portal will be shared to the mobile number registered with ICEGATE.

- 4. A detailed user manual for creating Customs Brokers Profile will be made available on "Help & Support" Tab in the CBLMS portal.
- 5. Creation of profile of the Customs Brokers on the CBLMS portal being of paramount importance for smooth transition into the online system of customs brokers management, all the Customs Brokers are requested to create their profile in CBLMS online portal, immediately. If any difficulties /issues encountered during the creation of profiles, you may visit or contact the nearest customs formations under the jurisdiction of Customs Commissionerate (Preventive), Vijayawada.
- 6. In light of the above, all the Customs Brokers working under Regulation 7(2) of CBLR 2018 and corresponding provisions of erstwhile regulations, under Customs Commissionerate (Preventive), Vijayawada are requested to create their profile on the CBLMS portal.

# (K.ENGINEER) COMMISSIONER

Copy submitted to the Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam — 530 035 for information.

### Copy to

- 1. The Additional Commissioner of Customs, Krishnapatnam Custom House, KAPS Building, CVR Complex, Krishnapatnam Port Area, Gopalapuram, MUTHUKURU 524 344, S.P.S.R. Nellore District for information with a direction to give wide publicity among the stakeholders under the jurisdiction of KPCH.
- 2.The Additional Commissioner of Customs, Kakinada Custom House, Port Road, KAKINADA 533 007, East Godavari District for information with a direction to give wide publicity among the stakeholders under the jurisdiction of KKDCH.
- 3.The Deputy / Assistant Commissioner of Customs, ICD, MARRIPALEM -522 233, Yedlapadu Mandalam, Marripalem Post, Guntur District for information with a direction to give wide publicity among the stakeholders under the jurisdiction of ICD, Marripalem.

- 4. The Deputy / Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Customs Division, Visakhapatnam / Kakinada Tirupati for information with a request to display this Public Notice on the Notice Boards of concerned Customs Division.
- 5. Copy to Superintendent (Computers), CPC, Hqrs. Office, Vijayawada for display on CPC, Vijayawada website <a href="https://www.apcustoms.gov.in">www.apcustoms.gov.in</a>.
- 6.Copy to M/s. Krishnapatnam Port Company Limited (KPCL), the Custodian / Custom Cargo Service Provider of Krishnapatnam Port , Muthukur SPSR Nellore District for information with a request to upload this Public Notice on their website for the knowledge of the stakeholders and public.
- 7.Copy to M/s. Kakinada Sea Ports Limited, the Custodian / Custom Cargo Service Provider of Kakinada Port, Kakinada, East Godavari District for information with a request to upload this Public Notice on their website for the knowledge of the stakeholders and public.
- 8.Copy **to** M/s. Leaap International Private Limited, the Custodian / Custom Cargo Service Provider of ICD, Marripalem 522 233, Yedlapadu Mandalam, Marripalem Post, Guntur District for information with a request to upload this Public Notice on their website for the knowledge of the stakeholders and public.
- 9.Copy to The Kakinada Custom Brokers Association, Kakinada (through the Joint Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Kakinada) for information with a request to upload this Public Notice on their website for the knowledge of their members and public.
- 10. Notice Board.

(K.ENGINEER) COMMISSIONER